GIBRALTAR SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSALS

GIBRALTAR SCHOOL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF WAYNE
STATE OF MICHIGAN

SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT BOND PROPOSITION

Shall the Gibraltar School District, County of Wayne, State of Michigan, borrow the principal sum of not to 
exceed Twenty-Four Million Four Hundred Five Thousand Dollars ($24,405,000) and issue its general 
obligation unlimited tax bonds, in one or more series, for the purpose of paying the cost of the following 
projects:

· Remodeling, equipping, furnishing, reequipping and refurnishing school 
buildings and other facilities to enhance safety and security and for other

[...]

millage is approved and levied in 2019 is approximately $79,816 (this is a renewal of millage that will expire 
with the 2018 tax levy)?

NORTHVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS PROPOSALS

NORTHVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BONDING PROPOSAL

Shall Northville Public Schools, Wayne, Oakland and Washtenaw Counties, Michigan, borrow the sum of not 
to exceed One Hundred Four Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($104,850,000) and issue its 
general obligation unlimited tax bonds therefor, in one or more series, for the purpose of:

erecting, furnishing, and equipping additions to and remodeling, furnishing and 
refurnishing, and equipping and re-equipping school facilities;

[...]

each $1,000 of taxable valuation), for a period of ten (10) years, 2018 to 2027, inclusive with the 18 mills 
being a renewal and continuation of an authorized millage which would otherwise expire on June 30, 2018?  
This operating millage if approved and levied, would provide estimated revenues to the School District of 
Eleven Million Nine Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Nine ($11,988,269) Dollars during 
the 2018 calendar year, to be used for general operating purposes.

WASHTENAW ISD PROPOSALS

WASHTENAW INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT
SPECIAL EDUCATION MILLAGE RENEWAL PROPOSAL

This proposal will allow the intermediate school district to continue to levy special education millage